
Iona (2-12, 2-1) -vs- Merrimack (4-8, 3-0)
3/28/2026 at North Andover, MA (Duane Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Iona Goals: Hall, Lleyton (3); Turissini, Carson (2); Hardie, Kyle (1); Kennedy, Jimmy (1); Neary, Luke (1); Lawry, Cullen (1); Caputo, Franco
(1) 
Assists: Pititto, Vincent (3); Kennedy, Jimmy (2); Riglietti, Jake (1); Lawry, Cullen (1) 
 
Merrimack Goals: Hemburger Alystair (3); Kruger Colin (2); Salva Jack (2); Tyra Rob (1); Buonomo Ryan (1); Dougherty Finn (1); Herod
Casey (1) 
Assists: Savino John (2); Salva Jack (2); Napolitano Evan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Duane Stadium
Penalties: Greenhut, James 1st/12:57; Rehder Cody 1st/06:54; Berzrutchenko Daniel 1st/06:54; Kruger Colin 1st/00:00; Mattera Brayden
2nd/04:53; Welch Patrick 2nd/02:22; Lawry, Cullen 2nd/00:06; Salva Jack 3rd/00:58; Metz, Cooper 3rd/00:17
Officials: Alex Nelson

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 222

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 4 3 2 1 10
Merrimack 3 3 4 1 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 8 10 8 7 33
Merrimack 14 9 17 5 45

Shots On Goal
Iona 5 6 5 2 18
Merrimack 6 7 10 4 27

Saves
Iona 3 4 6 3 16
Merrimack 1 3 3 1 8

Turnovers
Iona 4 5 3 4 16
Merrimack 4 4 3 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 4-5 2-3 4-4 4-5 14-17
Merrimack 4-4 4-5 3-3 5-5 16-17

Ground Balls
Iona 6 5 6 5 22
Merrimack 7 10 7 6 30

Face Offs
Iona 3 2 3 2 10
Merrimack 5 4 3 1 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Iona 0 0 0 0 0-0
Merrimack 0 0 0 0 0-0



Iona 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Hall, Lleyton 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
3 Agwamba, Tochi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
14 Pititto, Vincent 0 3 3 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Shivell, Gary 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
19 Riglietti, Jake 0 1 1 3 3 3 1 - -
22 Kennedy, Jimmy 1 2 3 4 0 4 0 - -

30 Lawry, Cullen 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
45 Perea, Noah 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
50 Turissini, Carson 2 0 2 6 1 1 0 - -

77 Metz, Cooper 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0-1
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
10 Hardie, Kyle 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
11 Lewis, Kaiden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Davis, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 Sheehy, Kevin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
23 Stielau, Cale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Neary, Luke 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

29 Greenhut, James 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Curtin, Kolbe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Gibstein, Cole 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 10-22 -
36 Caputo, Franco 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
40 Towers, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 7 17 33 22 16 9 10-23
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Perea, Noah 60:00 11 16 L



Merrimack 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

13 Kruger Colin 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00
14 Butters Colin 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -

16 Salva Jack 2 2 4 7 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

25 Rehder Cody 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 -
1-

00:30

26 Berzrutchenko Daniel 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 11-20
1-

00:30

29 Mattera Brayden 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00
37 Betner Reid 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -

38 Welch Patrick 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 -
1-

00:30
39 Hemburger Alystair 3 0 3 10 1 4 2 - -
88 Dalonzo Jesse 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Flint Tate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
5 Savino John 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 - -
10 Olmsted Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Deleo Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Tyra Rob 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
17 Buonomo Ryan 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Peterson Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
21 Noone Conor 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
24 Dougherty Finn 1 0 1 11 0 0 0 - -
28 Napolitano Evan 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 - -
34 Galfano Jaden 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
40 Parker Jack 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
42 Henry Gavan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Izzo Antonio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Harty Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Herod Casey 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 5 16 45 30 14 11 13-23
6-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
88 Dalonzo Jesse 30:00 7 4
34 Galfano Jaden 30:00 3 4 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By IONA MACK
1st 08:37 Caputo, Franco Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:03 Salva Jack Savino John 1 1
1st 07:46 Hemburger Alystair Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:36 Hardie, Kyle Unassisted 2 2
1st 04:46 Hall, Lleyton Pititto, Vincent 3 2
1st 03:46 Tyra Rob Unassisted 3 3
1st 02:21 Kennedy, Jimmy Lawry, Cullen 4 3
2nd 07:33 Kruger Colin Unassisted 4 4
2nd 06:54 Turissini, Carson Unassisted 5 4
2nd 06:05 Buonomo Ryan Salva Jack 5 5
2nd 03:58 Lawry, Cullen Kennedy, Jimmy 6 5
2nd 02:34 Hemburger Alystair Salva Jack 6 6
2nd 02:19 Neary, Luke Riglietti, Jake 7 6
3rd 13:22 Dougherty Finn Unassisted 7 7
3rd 10:49 Hemburger Alystair Unassisted 7 8
3rd 07:24 Hall, Lleyton Pititto, Vincent 8 8
3rd 05:18 Salva Jack Napolitano Evan 8 9
3rd 04:10 Herod Casey Savino John 8 10
3rd 02:05 Hall, Lleyton Pititto, Vincent 9 10
4th 10:02 Kruger Colin Unassisted 9 11
4th 04:11 Turissini, Carson Kennedy, Jimmy 10 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:57 IONA Greenhut, James 00:30 HOLDING
1st 06:54 MACK Rehder Cody 00:30 PUSHING
1st 06:54 MACK Berzrutchenko Daniel 00:30 PUSHING
1st 00:00 MACK Kruger Colin 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 04:53 MACK Mattera Brayden 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:22 MACK Welch Patrick 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 00:06 IONA Lawry, Cullen 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 00:58 MACK Salva Jack 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 00:17 IONA Metz, Cooper 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MACK Dalonzo Jesse at goalie for MACK.
15:00 IONA Perea, Noah at goalie for IONA.
15:00 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK (on faceoff violation).
14:07 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair, SAVE Perea, Noah
13:55 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Davis, Jaxson.
13:41 IONA Clear attempt by IONA failed.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA.
12:57 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn WIDE
12:57 IONA Penalty on IONA Greenhut, James (HOLDING/0:30).
12:46 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn BLOCKED
12:36 MACK Shot by MACK Salva Jack BLOCKED
12:20 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair WIDE
12:06 MACK Shot by MACK Kruger Colin WIDE
11:54 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn WIDE
11:37 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
11:07 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen WIDE
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy (caused by Savino John).
10:28 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
10:20 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
09:28 MACK Shot by MACK Salva Jack WIDE
09:18 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair HIGH
09:03 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
08:37 IONA GOAL by IONA Caputo, Franco (FIRST GOAL).

Iona 1, Merrimack 0
08:37 MACK Faceoff Metz, Cooper vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [08:37] Ground ball pickup by MACK Napolitano Evan.
08:03 MACK GOAL by MACK Salva Jack, Assist by Savino John.

Iona 1, Merrimack 1
08:03 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [08:03] Ground ball pickup by MACK Mattera Brayden.
07:46 MACK GOAL by MACK Hemburger Alystair.

Iona 1, Merrimack 2
07:46 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [07:46] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
06:54 MACK Penalty on MACK Rehder Cody (PUSHING/0:30).
06:54 MACK Penalty on MACK Berzrutchenko Daniel (PUSHING/0:30).
06:38 IONA Shot by IONA Turissini, Carson, SAVE Dalonzo Jesse
06:23 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Savino John (caused by Sheehy, Kevin).
06:11 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Greenhut, James.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Riglietti, Jake (caused by Hemburger Alystair).
05:52 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Hemburger Alystair.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Hemburger Alystair.
05:36 IONA GOAL by IONA Hardie, Kyle.

Iona 2, Merrimack 2
05:36 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [05:36] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
04:46 IONA GOAL by IONA Hall, Lleyton, Assist by Pititto, Vincent.

Iona 3, Merrimack 2
04:46 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
04:21 IONA Shot by IONA Hall, Lleyton HIT CROSSBAR
04:15 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
03:46 MACK GOAL by MACK Tyra Rob.

Iona 3, Merrimack 3

03:46 MACK
Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [03:46] Ground ball pickup by MACK Berzrutchenko
Daniel.

03:36 MACK Shot by MACK Berzrutchenko Daniel, SAVE Perea, Noah
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Hemburger Alystair (caused by Metz, Cooper).
03:13 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Metz, Cooper.
03:05 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
02:21 IONA GOAL by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy, Assist by Lawry, Cullen.

Iona 4, Merrimack 3



02:21 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [02:21] Ground ball pickup by MACK Napolitano Evan.
02:09 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Tyra Rob.
01:10 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
00:47 IONA Shot by IONA Riglietti, Jake WIDE
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Lawry, Cullen (caused by Betner Reid).
00:09 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Betner Reid.
00:06 MACK Shot by MACK Betner Reid, SAVE Perea, Noah
00:00 MACK Penalty on MACK Kruger Colin (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy.
14:35 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
14:29 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
13:29 MACK Shot by MACK Savino John WIDE
13:15 MACK Shot by MACK Salva Jack, SAVE Perea, Noah
13:06 IONA Clear attempt by IONA failed.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Metz, Cooper (caused by Rehder Cody).
12:56 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Hemburger Alystair (caused by Metz, Cooper).
12:42 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Greenhut, James.
12:25 IONA Shot by IONA Turissini, Carson, SAVE Dalonzo Jesse
12:10 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
12:00 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn, SAVE Perea, Noah
11:30 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Noone Conor.
10:47 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Salva Jack.
10:21 MACK Shot by MACK Savino John, SAVE Perea, Noah
10:05 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn WIDE
09:53 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Metz, Cooper (caused by Flint Tate).
09:31 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Welch Patrick.
09:28 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK.
09:00 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
08:29 IONA Shot by IONA Riglietti, Jake WIDE
08:25 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Pititto, Vincent.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Pititto, Vincent.
07:36 MACK Shot by MACK Tyra Rob, SAVE Perea, Noah
07:34 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Kruger Colin.
07:33 MACK GOAL by MACK Kruger Colin.

Iona 4, Merrimack 4

07:33 MACK
Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by MACK Berzrutchenko
Daniel.

06:54 IONA GOAL by IONA Turissini, Carson.
Iona 5, Merrimack 4

06:54 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Peterson Tyler won by MACK, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by MACK Mattera Brayden.
06:05 MACK GOAL by MACK Buonomo Ryan, Assist by Salva Jack.

Iona 5, Merrimack 5
06:05 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [06:05] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
04:53 MACK Penalty on MACK Mattera Brayden (SLASHING/1:00).
04:29 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen WIDE
04:15 IONA Shot by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy WIDE
04:02 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen WIDE
03:58 IONA GOAL by IONA Lawry, Cullen, Assist by Kennedy, Jimmy.

Iona 6, Merrimack 5
03:58 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [03:58] Ground ball pickup by MACK Welch Patrick.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK.
02:40 IONA Shot by IONA Turissini, Carson, SAVE Dalonzo Jesse
02:34 MACK GOAL by MACK Hemburger Alystair, Assist by Salva Jack.

Iona 6, Merrimack 6

02:34 MACK
Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by MACK Berzrutchenko
Daniel.



02:22 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
02:22 MACK Penalty on MACK Welch Patrick (PUSHING/0:30).
02:19 IONA GOAL by IONA Neary, Luke, Assist by Riglietti, Jake.

Iona 7, Merrimack 6
02:19 MACK Timeout by MACK.
02:19 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Peterson Tyler won by IONA, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
02:10 IONA Timeout by IONA.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Hardie, Kyle (caused by Hemburger Alystair).
01:12 MACK Clear attempt by MACK failed.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Parker Jack (caused by Metz, Cooper).
00:59 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Turissini, Carson.
00:10 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen, SAVE Dalonzo Jesse
00:06 IONA Penalty on IONA Lawry, Cullen (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MACK Galfano Jaden at goalie for MACK.
14:05 MACK Shot by MACK Kruger Colin, SAVE Perea, Noah
13:38 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn HIGH
13:22 MACK GOAL by MACK Dougherty Finn.

Iona 7, Merrimack 7
13:22 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [13:22] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
12:29 IONA Shot by IONA Riglietti, Jake, SAVE Galfano Jaden
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Dalonzo Jesse (caused by Riglietti, Jake).
12:15 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Riglietti, Jake.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Riglietti, Jake.
11:49 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
11:13 MACK Shot by MACK Herod Casey WIDE
10:49 MACK GOAL by MACK Hemburger Alystair.

Iona 7, Merrimack 8

10:49 MACK
Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [10:49] Ground ball pickup by MACK Berzrutchenko
Daniel.

09:54 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Noone Conor.
09:44 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn WIDE
09:22 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn, SAVE Perea, Noah
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Salva Jack (caused by Shivell, Gary).
08:17 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Greenhut, James.
08:12 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
07:43 IONA Shot by IONA Hall, Lleyton WIDE
07:24 IONA GOAL by IONA Hall, Lleyton, Assist by Pititto, Vincent.

Iona 8, Merrimack 8
07:24 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA (on faceoff violation).
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Hardie, Kyle (caused by Butters Colin).
06:30 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Betner Reid.
06:20 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair, SAVE Perea, Noah
06:12 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
05:43 IONA Shot by IONA Neary, Luke WIDE
05:26 IONA Shot by IONA Neary, Luke HIT CROSSBAR
05:19 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Mattera Brayden.
05:18 MACK GOAL by MACK Salva Jack, Assist by Napolitano Evan.

Iona 8, Merrimack 9
05:18 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [05:18] Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
04:51 MACK Shot by MACK Salva Jack, SAVE Perea, Noah
04:28 MACK Shot by MACK Salva Jack, SAVE Perea, Noah
04:23 MACK Shot by MACK Kruger Colin HIGH
04:20 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Tyra Rob.
04:10 MACK GOAL by MACK Herod Casey, Assist by Savino John.

Iona 8, Merrimack 10
04:10 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [04:10] Ground ball pickup by IONA Gibstein, Cole.
03:32 IONA Shot by IONA Turissini, Carson, SAVE Galfano Jaden
03:20 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
03:17 MACK Shot by MACK Butters Colin WIDE
02:46 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair, SAVE Perea, Noah



02:32 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
02:05 IONA GOAL by IONA Hall, Lleyton, Assist by Pititto, Vincent.

Iona 9, Merrimack 10

02:05 MACK
Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by MACK, [02:05] Ground ball pickup by MACK Berzrutchenko
Daniel.

01:23 MACK Shot by MACK Tyra Rob WIDE
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Hemburger Alystair (caused by Metz, Cooper).
01:11 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Metz, Cooper.
01:09 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
01:03 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Riglietti, Jake.
00:58 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen, SAVE Galfano Jaden
00:58 MACK Penalty on MACK Salva Jack (TRIPPING/1:00).
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Turissini, Carson (caused by Galfano Jaden).
00:20 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
00:17 IONA Penalty on IONA Metz, Cooper (SLASHING/1:00).
00:03 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by IONA Sheehy, Kevin.
13:58 IONA Shot by IONA Hall, Lleyton WIDE
13:40 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Herod Casey (caused by Perea, Noah).
12:19 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
11:48 IONA Shot by IONA Caputo, Franco WIDE
11:17 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Riglietti, Jake.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Riglietti, Jake (caused by Rehder Cody).
11:07 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
10:59 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
10:10 MACK Shot by MACK Buonomo Ryan, SAVE Perea, Noah
10:09 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Perea, Noah.
10:08 IONA Clear attempt by IONA failed.
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Agwamba, Tochi (caused by Kruger Colin).
10:05 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Kruger Colin.
10:02 MACK GOAL by MACK Kruger Colin.

Iona 9, Merrimack 11
10:02 IONA Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Berzrutchenko Daniel won by IONA (on faceoff violation).
09:19 IONA Shot by IONA Lawry, Cullen BLOCKED
09:13 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Welch Patrick.
09:09 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
07:59 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair, SAVE Perea, Noah
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Tyra Rob.
07:01 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Sheehy, Kevin.
06:51 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
06:17 IONA Shot by IONA Hall, Lleyton BLOCKED
06:11 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Galfano Jaden.
06:08 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
05:07 MACK Shot by MACK Hemburger Alystair, SAVE Perea, Noah
04:45 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
04:11 IONA GOAL by IONA Turissini, Carson, Assist by Kennedy, Jimmy.

Iona 10, Merrimack 11
04:11 MACK Faceoff Gibstein, Cole vs Peterson Tyler won by MACK, [04:11] Ground ball pickup by MACK Welch Patrick.
-- MACK Turnover by MACK Kruger Colin (caused by Shivell, Gary).
03:49 IONA Ground ball pickup by IONA Shivell, Gary.
03:11 IONA Shot by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy, SAVE Galfano Jaden
02:48 IONA Shot by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy WIDE
-- IONA Turnover by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy.
02:36 MACK Clear attempt by MACK good.
02:35 MACK Timeout by MACK.
01:19 MACK Shot by MACK Dougherty Finn HIGH
01:15 MACK 30-second clock violation by MACK.
01:03 IONA Clear attempt by IONA good.
01:01 IONA Timeout by IONA.



-- IONA Turnover by IONA Kennedy, Jimmy (caused by Rehder Cody).
00:05 MACK Ground ball pickup by MACK Rehder Cody.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


